
Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
AL Wetumpka 1101 DAMAGE
AL Demopolis 731 DAMAGE
AL Semmes 5174 DAMAGE
AL Gulf Shores 2748 DAMAGE
AL Opelika 355 DAMAGE
AL Pell City 5113 DAMAGE
AL Anniston 329 DAMAGE
AL Hoover 2111 DAMAGE
AL Ozark 740 DAMAGE
AL Gardendale 1201 DAMAGE
AL Hoover 1229 DAMAGE
AL Adamsville 1158 DAMAGE
AL Pelham 5262 DAMAGE
AL Demopolis 731 DAMAGE
AL Birmingham 762 DAMAGE
AL Moulton 394 DAMAGE
AL Boaz 298 DAMAGE
AL Dothan 604 LOST
AL Boaz 298 LOST
AL Jacksonville 300 LOST
AL Gadsden 301 LOST
AL Arab 306 LOST
AL Attallia 316 LOST
AL Anniston 329 LOST
AL Opelida 355 LOST
AL Moulton 394 LOST
AL Russellville 403 LOST
AL Talladega 432 LOST
AL Huntsville 433 LOST
AL Dothan 604 LOST
AL Demopolis 731 LOST
AL Enterprise 734 LOST
AL Ozark 740 LOST
AL Birmingham 762 LOST
AL Fairfield 763 LOST
AL Roanoke  863 LOST
AL Mobile 991 LOST
AL Wetumpka 1101 LOST
AL Adamsville 1158 LOST
AL Gardendale 1201 LOST
AL Hoona 1229 LOST
AL Greenville 1462 LOST
AL Hoover 2111 LOST
AL Northport 2306 LOST
AL Springville 3386 LOST
AL Huntsville 4776 LOST
AL Mobile 5098 LOST
AL Center Point 5100 LOST
AL Pell City 5113 LOST
AL Centre 5126 LOST
AL Semmes 5174 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
AL Owens Cross Roads 5197 LOST
AL Pelham 5262 LOST
AL Mobile 8102 LOST
AL Montgomery 8106 LOST
AL Dothan 8192 LOST
AL Irondale 8212 LOST
AL Boaz 298 LOST
AL Jacksonville 300 LOST
AL Gadsden 301 LOST
AL Arab 306 LOST
AL Attalla 316 LOST
AL Anniston 329 LOST
AL Opelida 355 LOST
AL Moulton 394 LOST
AL Russellville 403 LOST
AL Talladega 432 LOST
AL Huntsville 433 LOST
AL Dothan 604 LOST
AL Demopolis 731 LOST
AL Enterprise 734 LOST
AL Ozark 740 LOST
AL Birmingham 762 LOST
AL Fairfield 763 LOST
AL Roanoke 863 LOST
AL Mobile 991 LOST
AL Wetumpka 1101 LOST
AL Adamsville 1158 LOST
AL Gardendale 1201 LOST
AL Hoona 1229 LOST
AL Greenville 1462 LOST
AL Hoover 2111 LOST
AL Northport 2306 LOST
AL Springville 3386 LOST
AL Huntsville 4776 LOST
AL Mobile 5098 LOST
AL Center Point 5100 LOST
AL Pell City 5113 LOST
AL Centre 5126 LOST
AL Semmes 5174 LOST
AL Owens Cross Roads 5197 LOST
AL Pelham 5262 LOST
AL Mobile 8102 LOST
AL Montgomery 8106 LOST
AL Dothan 8192 LOST
AL Irondale 8212 LOST
AR Magnolia 83* DAMAGE
AR Pine Bluff 3331 DAMAGE
AR Texarkana 468 LOST
AR Hot Springs Village 5433 LOST
AR Bentonville 0 LOST
AR Nashville 33 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
AR Russellville 58 LOST
AR Clarksville 66 LOST
AR Wynne 68 LOST
AR Magnolia 83 LOST
AR Malvern 127 LOST
AR Trumann 229 LOST
AR De Queen 279 LOST
AR Dardanelle 296 LOST
AR Alma 358 LOST
AR Texarcana 468 LOST
AR North Little Rock 1105 LOST
AR Mountain View 1114 LOST
AR Flippin 1147 LOST
AR Greenwood 3231 LOST
AR Pine Bluff 3331 LOST
AR Rogers 3479 LOST
AR Bentonville 4969 LOST
AR Bentonville 4969 LOST
AR Little Rock 5244 LOST
AR Rogers 5260 LOST
AR Hot Springs Village 5433 LOST
AR Searcy 6003 LOST
AR Jonesboro 6377 LOST
AR Fort Smith 8134 LOST
AR Bentonville 9826 LOST
AZ Cottonwood 1299 DAMAGE
AZ Glendale 5124 DAMAGE
AZ Phoenix 5189 DAMAGE
AZ Phoenix 5330 DAMAGE
AZ Phoenix 6606 DAMAGE
AZ Phoenix 5331 DAMAGE
AZ Glendale 5124 DAMAGE
AZ Chandler 1512 DAMAGE
AZ Cottonwood 1299 DAMAGE
AZ Casa Grande 1218 DAMAGE
AZ Phoenix 2113 DAMAGE
AZ Goodyear 5369 LOST
AZ Nogales 1324 LOST
AZ Tuscon 3357 LOST
AZ Glendale 5124 LOST
AZ Phoenix 5190 LOST
AZ Safford 1149 LOST
AZ Casa Grande 1218 LOST
AZ Cottonwood 1299 LOST
AZ Nogales 1324 LOST
AZ Winslow 1328 LOST
AZ Sahuarita 1411 LOST
AZ Prescott 1417 LOST
AZ Page 1442 LOST
AZ Tempe 1746 LOST
AZ Douglas 1846 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
AZ Kingman 2051 LOST
AZ Phoenix 2113 LOST
AZ Mesa 2767 LOST
AZ Glendale 3314 LOST
AZ Tucson, 3357 LOST
AZ Chandler 3360 LOST
AZ Nogales 3465 LOST
AZ Queen Creek 3751 LOST
AZ Glendale 4732 LOST
AZ Avondale 4830 LOST
AZ Tucson 5031 LOST
AZ Glendale 5124 LOST
AZ Gilbert 5186 LOST
AZ Phoenix 5189 LOST
AZ Mesa 5257 LOST
AZ Prescott 5303 LOST
AZ Prescott 5303 LOST
AZ Prescott 5303 LOST
AZ Mesa 5304 LOST
AZ Phoenix 5329 LOST
AZ Yuma 5342 LOST
AZ Gilbert 6605 LOST
AZ Phoenix 6606 LOST
CA Sacramento 5192 DAMAGE
CA Palmdale 2950 DAMAGE
CA Poway 1700 DAMAGE
CA Rialto 1862 DAMAGE
CA Palm Desert 5096 DAMAGE
CA Baldwin Park 3522 DAMAGE
CA Yucca City 1915 DAMAGE
CA Palm Springs 1832 DAMAGE
CA Yuba City 1903 DAMAGE
CA Oxnard 6455 DAMAGE
CA Torrence 5072 DAMAGE
CA Rialto 1862 DAMAGE
CA Rancho Cucamonga 1922 DAMAGE
CA Susanville 1616 DAMAGE
CA Chino 3464 DAMAGE
CA Riverside 6378 DAMAGE
CA Riverside 1899 DAMAGE
CA Corona 1912 DAMAGE
CA Roseville 1988 DAMAGE
CA Roseville 3587 DAMAGE
CA Sacramento 5192 DAMAGE
CA Stockton 1554 DAMAGE
CA Chula Vista 5305 DAMAGE
CA Baldwin Park 3522 DAMAGE
CA Hemet 1853 DAMAGE
CA Santa Clarita 4824 DAMAGE
CA Barstow 1879 DAMAGE
CA Dixon 5139 DAMAGE
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
CA Marysville 5136 DAMAGE
CA Calexico 1859 LOST
CA San Bernadino 3276 LOST
CA Hanford 1645 DAMAGE
CA San Jose 5435 LOST
CA Moreno Valley 5193 DAMAGE
CA West Hills 5152 LOST
CA Beaumont 5156 LOST
CA Moreno Valley 5193 LOST
CA Long Beach 2949 LOST
CA Torrance 5072 LOST
CA Dixon 5139 LOST
CA Porterville 1877 LOST
CA Stockton 1554 LOST
CA El Centro 1555 LOST
CA Hanford 1645 LOST
CA Palmdale 1660 LOST
CA LaQuinta 1805 LOST
CA Palm Springs 1832 LOST
CA Manteca 1840 LOST
CA Hemet 1853 LOST
CA Calexico 1859 LOST
CA Yuba City 1903 LOST
CA Roseville 1988 LOST
CA Placerville 2418 LOST
CA Temecula 2708 LOST
CA Pico Rivera 2886 LOST
CA Santa Fe Springs 2948 LOST
CA Palmdale 2950 LOST
CA Fremont 2989 LOST
CA La Habra 3248 LOST
CA San Bernardino 3276 LOST
CA Richmond 3455 LOST
CA Chino 3464 LOST
CA Long Beach 3477 LOST
CA San Marcos 3494 LOST
CA Chula Vista 3516 LOST
CA Baldwin Park 3522 LOST
CA Santa Clarita 3523 LOST
CA El Cajon 3524 LOST
CA Roseville 3587 LOST
CA La Habra 4735 LOST
CA Palmdale 4767 LOST
CA Citrus Heights 4799 LOST
CA Bakersfield 4819 LOST
CA Murrietta 4822 LOST
CA Santa Clarita 4824 LOST
CA National City 5023 LOST
CA Buena Park 5032 LOST
CA Torrance 5072 LOST
CA Oceanside 5075 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
CA Palm Desert 5096 LOST
CA Marysville 5136 LOST
CA Dixon 5139 LOST
CA Beaumont 5156 LOST
CA Santa Clarita 5162 LOST
CA Norwalk 5164 LOST
CA Antelope 5192 LOST
CA Moreno Valley 5193 LOST
CA Sacramento 5230 LOST
CA Chula Vista 5305 LOST
CA Kearney Mesa 5338 LOST
CA Dinuba 5394 LOST
CA Fremont 5426 LOST
CA Oakland 5457 LOST
CA Yuba City 6405 LOST
CA Folsom 6620 LOST
CA Roseville 6621 LOST
CA San Bernardino 6624 LOST
CA La Quinta 1805 DAMAGE
CO Fort Morgan 5033 DAMAGE
CO Aurora 5137 DAMAGE
CO Broomfield 5341 DAMAGE
CO Aurora 5334 DAMAGE
CO Pueblo 1001 DAMAGE
CO Colorado Springs 5123 DAMAGE
CO Westminster 2223 DAMAGE
CO Avon 1199 DAMAGE
CO Longmont 5370 DAMAGE
CO Thornton 1231 DAMAGE
CO Lakewood 2125 LOST
CO Aurora 1689 LOST
CO Aurora 6631 LOST
CO Rifle 5232 DAMAGE
CO Aurora 3566 LOST
CO Aurora 4816 LOST
CO Aurora 5137 LOST
CO Thornton 1231 LOST
CO Colorado Springs 3582 LOST
CO Grand Junction 5099 LOST
CO Littleton 5049 LOST
CO Greeley 5051 LOST
CO Centennial 3313 LOST
CO Westminster 2223 LOST
CO Pueblo 1001 LOST
CO Avon 1199 LOST
CO Aurora 1689 LOST
CO Lakewood 2125 LOST
CO Westminster 2223 LOST
CO Englewood 2751 LOST
CO Centennial 3313 LOST
CO Pueblo West 3382 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
CO Denver 3533 LOST
CO Colorado Springs 3582 LOST
CO Thorton 4745 LOST
CO Denver 4777 LOST
CO Aurora 4816 LOST
CO Fort Morgan 5033 LOST
CO Littleton 5049 LOST
CO Greeley 5051 LOST
CO Grand Junction 5099 LOST
CO Colorado Springs 5123 LOST
CO Aurora 5137 LOST
CO Rifle 5232 LOST
CO Broomfield 5341 LOST
CO Longmont 5370 LOST
CO Pueblo 6549 LOST
CO Aurora 6631 LOST
CO Fort Collins 6633 LOST
FL West Palm Beach 5301 DAMAGE
FL Port St. Lucie 3527 DAMAGE
FL Daytona Beach 1391 DAMAGE
FL Spring Hill 967 DAMAGE
FL Brandon 2387 DAMAGE
FL Tallahassee 1408 DAMAGE
FL Brooksville 3526 DAMAGE
FL Clermont 2695 DAMAGE
FL West Palm Beach 1541 DAMAGE
FL Tallahassee 1223 DAMAGE
FL Poinciana 5250 DAMAGE
FL Jacksonville 5054 DAMAGE
FL West Palm Beach 5301 DAMAGE
FL Auburndale 718 DAMAGE
FL Tampa 5220 DAMAGE
FL Orlando 3617 DAMAGE
FL Englewood 1874 DAMAGE
FL Pensacola 3484 DAMAGE
FL Jacksonville 1173 DAMAGE
FL Sanford 3207 DAMAGE
FL Jacksonville 3702 DAMAGE
FL Jacksonville 1090 DAMAGE
FL Stuart 1087 DAMAGE
FL West Palm Beach 5301 DAMAGE
FL Viera 3538 DAMAGE
FL Casselberry 943 DAMAGE
FL Mulberry 5035 DAMAGE
FL St. Petersburg 5218 DAMAGE
FL Clermont 5299 DAMAGE
FL Clermont 2695 DAMAGE
FL Starke 1283 DAMAGE
FL Pensacola 1224 DAMAGE
FL Naples 5055 DAMAGE
FL Palatka 551 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
FL Bradenton 3474 LOST
FL West Palm Beach 5301 LOST
FL Bushnell 959 LOST
FL Cocoa 174 LOST
FL Quincy 488 LOST
FL Palatka 551 LOST
FL Auburndale 718 LOST
FL Arcadia 811 LOST
FL Kissimmee 817 LOST
FL Sanford 857 LOST
FL De Land 860 LOST
FL Port St. Lucie 929 LOST
FL Casselberry 943 LOST
FL Bushnell 959 LOST
FL Dunnellon 960 LOST
FL Springhill 967 LOST
FL Jacksonville 1082 LOST
FL Stuart 1087 LOST
FL Jacksonville 1090 LOST
FL Inverness 1104 LOST
FL Jacksonville 1173 LOST
FL Tallahassee 1223 LOST
FL Pensacola 1224 LOST
FL Starke 1283 LOST
FL Daytona Beach 1391 LOST
FL Tallahassee 1408 LOST
FL Jacksonville 1444 LOST
FL Royal Palm Beach 1541 LOST
FL Miami 1590 LOST
FL Englewood 1874 LOST
FL Englewood 1874 LOST
FL Brandon 2387 LOST
FL Pembroke Pines 2591 LOST
FL Clermont 2695 LOST
FL North Miami Beach 3235 LOST
FL Crawfordville 3307 LOST
FL Jacksonville 3309 LOST
FL Winter Haven 3347 LOST
FL Port Charlotte 3349 LOST
FL Palmetto 3370 LOST
FL North Port 3387 LOST
FL Brandon 3463 LOST
FL Bradenton 3474 LOST
FL Pensacola 3484 LOST
FL Brooksville 3526 LOST
FL Port St. Lucie West 3527 LOST
FL Viera 3538 LOST
FL Orlando 3617 LOST
FL South Daytona 3862 LOST
FL Orlando 4211 LOST
FL Kissimmee 4782 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
FL Brooksville 4818 LOST
FL Wesley Chapel 4852 LOST
FL Ft. Meyers 5034 LOST
FL Mulberry 5035 LOST
FL Tampa 5036 LOST
FL Yulee 5037 LOST
FL Jacksonville 5054 LOST
FL Naples 5055 LOST
FL Oviedo 5106 LOST
FL Perry 5172 LOST
FL Orlando 5179 LOST
FL Saint Petersburg 5218 LOST
FL Tampa 5221 LOST
FL Poinciana/Kissimmee 5250 LOST
FL Tampa 5255 LOST
FL Osprey 5264 LOST
FL Clermont 5299 LOST
FL Gibsonton 5300 LOST
FL West Palm Beach 5301 LOST
FL Margate 5325 LOST
FL Ocala 5326 LOST
FL Naples 5391 LOST
FL Kissimmee 5420 LOST
FL Palm Bay 5455 LOST
FL Tallahassee 8120 LOST
FL Daytona 8138 LOST
FL Melbourne 8141 LOST
FL Bradenton 8201 LOST
FL Jacksonville 8253 LOST
FL Naples 5391 DAMAGE
GA Lithonia 1340 DAMAGE
GA Stone Mountain 1184 DAMAGE
GA Valdosta 899 DAMAGE
GA Duluth 2154 DAMAGE
GA Bainbridge 5422 DAMAGE
GA Lilburn 1373 DAMAGE
GA Sandersville 1143 DAMAGE
GA Milledgeville 1121 DAMAGE
GA Stone Mountain 1184 DAMAGE
GA Woodstock 575 DAMAGE
GA Monroe 780 DAMAGE
GA Hartwell 1111 DAMAGE
GA Marietta 5390 DAMAGE
GA Morrow 1047 DAMAGE
GA Rome 5151 DAMAGE
GA Riverdale 787 DAMAGE
GA East Ellijay 1070 DAMAGE
GA Peachtree City 3461 DAMAGE
GA Loganville 5252 DAMAGE
GA Athens 1400 DAMAGE
GA Dalton 5173 DAMAGE
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
GA La Grange 614 DAMAGE
GA Macon 2890 DAMAGE
GA Valdosta 899 DAMAGE
GA Griffin 932 DAMAGE
GA Riverdale 787* DAMAGE
GA Warner Robbins 3750 DAMAGE
GA Eastman 1018 DAMAGE
GA Savannah 605 DAMAGE
GA Riverdale 787 LOST
GA Morrow 1047 LOST
GA Toccoa 1122 LOST
GA Swainsboro 1024 LOST
GA Atlanta 3709 LOST
GA Valdosta 899 LOST
GA Griffin 932 LOST
GA Eastman 1018 LOST
GA Hiram 4802 LOST
GA Loganville 5252 LOST
GA Winder 520 LOST
GA Savannah 605 LOST
GA Lagrange 614 LOST
GA Fitzgerald 686 LOST
GA Carrollton 722 LOST
GA Summerville 756 LOST
GA Monroe 780 LOST
GA Riverdale 787 LOST
GA Union City 855 LOST
GA Bremen 856 LOST
GA Cairo 858 LOST
GA Hinesville 862 LOST
GA Valdosta 899 LOST
GA Marietta 937 LOST
GA Eastman 1018 LOST
GA Swainsboro 1024 LOST
GA Morrow 1047 LOST
GA Hazlehurst 1061 LOST
GA East Ellijay 1070 LOST
GA Hartwell 1111 LOST
GA Toccoa 1122 LOST
GA Stone Mountain 1184 LOST
GA Lithonia 1340 LOST
GA Athens 1400 LOST
GA Duluth 2154 LOST
GA Macon 2890 LOST
GA Lawrenceville 3388 LOST
GA Snellville 3389 LOST
GA Dallas 3403 LOST
GA Peachtree City 3461 LOST
GA Suwanee 3462 LOST
GA Chamblee 3621 LOST
GA Atlanta 3709 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
GA Warner Robins 3750 LOST
GA Buford 3786 LOST
GA Dawsonville 3874 LOST
GA McDonough 4804 LOST
GA Lithonia 4810 LOST
GA Rome 5151 LOST
GA Dalton 5173 LOST
GA Dalton 5173 LOST
GA Loganville 5252 LOST
GA Woodstock 5275 LOST
GA Lovejoy 5363 LOST
GA Baxley 5392 LOST
GA Bainbridge 5422 LOST
GA Eatonton 5482 LOST
GA Macon 8225 LOST
IA Sioux City 3590 DAMAGE
IA Ottumwa 1285 DAMAGE
IA Marshalltown 581 DAMAGE
IA Keokuk 1431 DAMAGE
IA Waverly 1005 DAMAGE
IA Le Mars 1625 DAMAGE
IA Mason City 810 LOST
IA Marion 3630 DAMAGE
IA MARSHALLTOWN 581 LOST
IA Anamosa 646 LOST
IA Grinnell 647 LOST
IA Independence 750 LOST
IA Cedar Falls 753 LOST
IA Mt. Pleasant 784 LOST
IA Decorah 913 LOST
IA Sioux City 1361 LOST
IA Keokuk 1431 LOST
IA Creston 1435 LOST
IA Storm Lake 1526 LOST
IA Lemars 1625 LOST
IA Atlantic 3394 LOST
IA Sioux City 3590 LOST
IA Davenport 5115 LOST
IA Council Bluffs 6472 LOST
IA Cedar Rapids 8162 LOST
IA Davenport 8238 LOST
IL Bloomington 3459 DAMAGE
IL Dixon 5399 DAMAGE
IL Urbana 5403 DAMAGE
IL Galena 5044 DAMAGE
IL Antioch 5199 DAMAGE
IL Woodridge 6488 LOST
IL Joliet 2956 LOST
IL Macomb 197 LOST
IL Salem 198 LOST
IL Benton 262 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
IL Vandalia 317 LOST
IL Fairfield 454 LOST
IL Pekin 603 LOST
IL Carmi 833 LOST
IL Wood River 1071 LOST
IL O'Fallon 1418 LOST
IL Washington 1421 LOST
IL Rockford 1490 LOST
IL Champaign 1734 LOST
IL Cresthill 2956 LOST
IL Bloomington 3459 LOST
IL Peoria 3460 LOST
IL Belvidere 3597 LOST
IL Waukegan 3891 LOST
IL Normal 4815 LOST
IL Plainfield 5038 LOST
IL Galena 5044 LOST
IL Morton 5157 LOST
IL Antioch 5199 LOST
IL Palatine 5276 LOST
IL Batavia 5352 LOST
IL Rockford 5398 LOST
IL Dixon 5399 LOST
IL Urbana 5403 LOST
IL Glenwood 5404 LOST
IL Addison 5442 LOST
IL Woodridge 6488 LOST
IL Peoria 8128 LOST
IL Rockford 8297 LOST
KS Atchison 1054 DAMAGE
KS Manhattan 35 DAMAGE
KS El Dorado 186 DAMAGE
KS McPherson 993 DAMAGE
KS Witchita 1099 DAMAGE
KS Pittsburg 72 DAMAGE
KS Great Bend 770 DAMAGE
KS Witchita 1099 DAMAGE
KS Hutchinson 794 DAMAGE
KS Topeka 2131 LOST
KS Atchison 1054 LOST
KS Manhattan 35 LOST
KS Chanute 111 LOST
KS Chanute 111 LOST
KS El Dorado 186 LOST
KS Hiawatha 342 LOST
KS Parsons 368 LOST
KS Pratt 419 LOST
KS Lawrence 484 LOST
KS Bonner Springs 486 LOST
KS Great Bend 770 LOST
KS Hutchinson 794 LOST

H - 12



Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
KS Arkansas City 978 LOST
KS McPherson 993 LOST
KS Atchison 1054 LOST
KS Wichita 1099 LOST
KS Colby 1214 LOST
KS Wichita 1221 LOST
KS Topeka 2131 LOST
KS Newton 2428 LOST
KS Overland Park 3273 LOST
KS Wichita 3492 LOST
KS Overland Park 5180 LOST
KS Gardner 5307 LOST
KS Topeka 8176 LOST
KY LaGrange 1053* DAMAGE
KY Fort Wright 2967 DAMAGE
KY Paintsville 1233 DAMAGE
KY Paducah 6449* DAMAGE
KY Oak Grove 3362 DAMAGE
KY Bowling Green 5236 DAMAGE
KY Louisville 5418 DAMAGE
KY Louisville 5417 DAMAGE
KY Louisville 5417 LOST
KY Leitchfield 445 LOST
KY Lawrenceburg 507 LOST
KY Glasgow 711 LOST
KY Bardstown 729 LOST
KY Russellville 736 LOST
KY Stanford 825 LOST
KY LaGrange 1053 LOST
KY Radcliff 1165 LOST
KY Paintsville 1233 LOST
KY Hazard 1247 LOST
KY Florence 1510 LOST
KY Maysville 1569 LOST
KY Fort Wright 2967 LOST
KY Oak Grove 3362 LOST
KY Owensboro 3363 LOST
KY Bowling Green 4876 LOST
KY Louisville 5297 LOST
KY Paducah 6449 LOST
LA Baton Rouge 3288 DAMAGE
LA Baker 1102 DAMAGE
LA Baton Rouge 839* DAMAGE
LA Prairieville 5056 DAMAGE
LA Marrero 911 DAMAGE
LA Metaire 4775 DAMAGE
LA Lake Charles 521 DAMAGE
LA La Place 961 DAMAGE
LA Ville Platte 312 LOST
LA Plaquemine 401 LOST
LA Lake Charles 521 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
LA Opelousas 543 LOST
LA Slidell 553 LOST
LA Baton Rouge 839 LOST
LA Chalmette 909 LOST
LA Marrero 911 LOST
LA Laplace 961 LOST
LA Baker 1102 LOST
LA Oakdale 1107 LOST
LA Mansura 1128 LOST
LA Baton Rouge 1206 LOST
LA Baton Rouge 3288 LOST
LA Houma 3483 LOST
LA Amite 3616 LOST
LA Kenner 3703 LOST
LA Metairie 4775 LOST
LA Metairie 4775 LOST
LA New Orleans 5022 LOST
LA Prairieville 5056 LOST
LA Houma 6521 LOST
LA Lafayette 8114 LOST
LA Lake Charles 8265 LOST
MA Northhampton 2901 DAMAGE
MA North Reading 2660 LOST
MA Chelmsford 2903 LOST
MA Quincy 2341 LOST
MA Halifax 2128 LOST
MA Plymouth 2336 LOST
MA Hadley 2683 LOST
MA Weymouth 3200 LOST
MA Danvers 2180 LOST
MA Tweksbury 2222 LOST
MA Pittsfield 2228 LOST
MA North Reading 2660 LOST
MA Chicopee 5278 LOST
MA Fairhaven 1906 LOST
MA Bellingham 1918 LOST
MA Bellingham 1918 LOST
MA Springfield 1967 LOST
MA Hudson 1970 LOST
MA North Adams 1984 LOST
MA Oxford 2012 LOST
MA Raynham 2021 LOST
MA Wareham 2095 LOST
MA Walpole 2103 LOST
MA Lunenburg 2118 LOST
MA Avon 2122 LOST
MA Halifax 2128 LOST
MA Lynn 2139 LOST
MA Gardner 2155 LOST
MA Dartmouth 2157 LOST
MA Northborough 2158 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
MA Westfield 2174 LOST
MA Danvers 2180 LOST
MA Seekonk 2184 LOST
MA Tewksbury 2222 LOST
MA Abington 2227 LOST
MA Pittsfield 2228 LOST
MA West Boylston 2267 LOST
MA Orange 2329 LOST
MA Plymouth 2336 LOST
MA Quincy 2341 LOST
MA North Attleboro 2366 LOST
MA Ware 2386 LOST
MA Whitinsville 2629 LOST
MA Salem 2640 LOST
MA North Reading 2660 LOST
MA Hadley 2683 LOST
MA Sturbridge 2797 LOST
MA Sturbridge 2797 LOST
MA Northhampton 2901 LOST
MA Framingham 2902 LOST
MA Chelmsford 2903 LOST
MA Brockton 2904 LOST
MA Swansea 2953 LOST
MA Weymouth 3200 LOST
MA Methuen 3491 LOST
MA East Falmouth 3561 LOST
MA Plymouth 4909 LOST
MA Chicopee 5278 LOST
MA Hanover 5380 LOST
MA Natick 6647 LOST
MA Seekonk 6648 LOST
MA Worcester 6649 LOST
MD Hanover 3490 DAMAGE
MD Salisbury 1890 DAMAGE
MD Baltimore 3489 LOST
MD Frederick 2233 LOST
MD Elkton 1860 LOST
MD Elkton 1860 LOST
MD Salisbury 1890 LOST
MD Aberdeen 1968 LOST
MD Laurel 1985 LOST
MD Lavale 2027 LOST
MD Frederick 2233 LOST
MD Eldersburg 2436 LOST
MD Cockeysville 2577 LOST
MD Rosedale 3489 LOST
MD Hanover 3490 LOST
MD Baltimore 3507 LOST
MD Columbia 5228 LOST
MD Towson 5344 LOST
MD Northeast 5450 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
MD Waldorf 6655 LOST
MD Hagerstown 8193 LOST
ME Waterville 2013 DAMAGE
ME Scarborough 8186* DAMAGE
ME Brunswick 1939 DAMAGE
ME Brunswick 1939 LOST
ME Waterville 2013 LOST
ME Mexico 3269 LOST
ME Brewer 5076 LOST
ME Scarborough 8186 LOST
MN Pine City 2367 DAMAGE
MN Buffalo 1577 DAMAGE
MN Albert Lea 1020 DAMAGE
MN Cambridge 2352 DAMAGE
MN Woodbury 2643 LOST
MN Marshall 1722 LOST
MN Waseca 1038 LOST
MN HASTINGS  1472 LOST
MN Mankato 1473 LOST
MN Buffalo 1577 LOST
MN Alexandria 1632 LOST
MN Baxter 1654 LOST
MN Marshall 1722 LOST
MN Cloquet 1929 LOST
MN Cambridge 2352 LOST
MN Pine City 2367 LOST
MN Woodbury 2643 LOST
MN Maple Grove 2882 LOST
MN Elk River 3209 LOST
MN West Saint Paul 3364 LOST
MN Saint Anthony 3404 LOST
MN BLAINE 3498 LOST
MN Shakopee 3513 LOST
MN RED WING 3534 LOST
MN Monticello 3624 LOST
MN Thief River Falls 3761 LOST
MN Bloomington 4787 LOST
MN Inver Grove Heights 5089 LOST
MN Winona 5397 LOST
MN Saint Paul 5437 LOST
MN WOODBURY 6312 LOST
MS Waveland 1195 DAMAGE
MS Madison 2720 DAMAGE
MS Pascagoula 1066 DAMAGE
MS Clarksdale 707 DAMAGE
MS Hernando 5419 LOST
MS Pontotoc 164 LOST
MS Louisville 183 LOST
MS Indianola 347 LOST
MS Oxford 699 LOST
MS Ridgeland 875 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
MS Jackson 903 LOST
MS Pascagoula 1066 LOST
MS Newton 1069 LOST
MS Columbia 1168 LOST
MS Waveland 1195 LOST
MS Lucedale 1260 LOST
MS Batesville 1468 LOST
MS Cleveland 1530 LOST
MS Madison 2720 LOST
MS Wiggins 3528 LOST
MS Meridian 4871 LOST
MS Pass Christian 5079 LOST
MS Hernando 5419 LOST
NC Hickory 948 DAMAGE
NC Albemarle 1133 DAMAGE
NC Mebane 5346 DAMAGE
NC Hillsborough 1191 DAMAGE
NC Gastonia 5298 DAMAGE
NC Thomasville 3503* DAMAGE
NC Mayodan 3305* DAMAGE
NC Laurinburg 1255 DAMAGE
NC Clayton 5046 DAMAGE
NC Eden 1558 DAMAGE
NC Lexington 1322 DAMAGE
NC Mayodan 3305 DAMAGE
NC Salisbury 1552 DAMAGE
NC Kernersville 2793 DAMAGE
NC Hillsborough 1191 DAMAGE
NC Raleigh 2058 DAMAGE
NC Wake Forest 5254 DAMAGE
NC Roanoke Rapids 1502 DAMAGE
NC Whiteville 1268 DAMAGE
NC Indian Trail 3700 DAMAGE
NC Albemarle 1133 DAMAGE
NC Asheville 1317 DAMAGE
NC Asheville 1317 LOST
NC Roanoke Rapids 1502 LOST
NC Hickory 948 LOST
NC Rockingham 1010 LOST
NC Mocksville 1096 LOST
NC Albemarle 1133 LOST
NC Hillsborough 1191 LOST
NC Laurenburg 1255 LOST
NC Whiteville 1268 LOST
NC Spring Lake 1312 LOST
NC Asheville 1317 LOST
NC Lexington 1322 LOST
NC Roanoke Rapids 1502 LOST
NC Salisbury 1552 LOST
NC Eden 1558 LOST
NC Concord 2005 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
NC Raleigh 2058 LOST
NC Tarboro 2730 LOST
NC Southport 2772 LOST
NC Reidsville 3304 LOST
NC Mayodan 3305 LOST
NC Charlotte 3371 LOST
NC Burlington 3612 LOST
NC Greensboro 3658 LOST
NC Indian Trail 3700 LOST
NC Concord 4797 LOST
NC Winston-Salem 4798 LOST
NC Durham 4831 LOST
NC Clayton 5046 LOST
NC Charlotte 5063 LOST
NC Raleigh 5118 LOST
NC Raleigh 5292 LOST
NC Gastonia 5298 LOST
NC Greensboro 5320 LOST
NC Mebane 5346 LOST
NC Pembroke 5489 LOST
NC Fayetteville 8218 LOST
NC Matthews 8219 LOST
ND Bismarck 1534 DAMAGE
ND Bismarck 4933 DAMAGE
ND Bismarck 1534 LOST
ND Grand Forks 1545 LOST
ND Williston 1565 LOST
ND Dickinson 1567 LOST
ND Fargo 1581 LOST
ND Bismarck 3648 LOST
NE Scottsbluff 867 DAMAGE
NE Omaha 5361 LOST
NE Columbus 774 LOST
NE Scotts Bluff 867 LOST
NE Seward 885 LOST
NE GRAND ISLAND (S)  1326 LOST
NE HASTINGS  1460 LOST
NE Omaha 1637 LOST
NE Bellevue 2847 LOST
NE GRAND ISLAND (S)  3395 LOST
NE Sidney 5170 LOST
NE Omaha (SW) 5361 LOST
NE Omaha 8146 LOST
NH Epping 3535 DAMAGE
NH Salem 2142 DAMAGE
NH Plymouth 2758 LOST
NH Epping 3535 LOST
NH Keene 3549 LOST
NM Alberquerque 831 DAMAGE
NM Alberquerque 4938 DAMAGE
NM Alberquerque 5430 DAMAGE
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
NM Roswell 611 DAMAGE
NM Los Lunas 3596 LOST
NM Hobbs 549 LOST
NM Roswell 611 LOST
NM Albequerque 831 LOST
NM Albequerque 835 LOST
NM Albequerque 850 LOST
NM Albuquerque 3385 LOST
NM Artesia 3427 LOST
NM Farmington 3428 LOST
NM Los Lunas 3596 LOST
NM Las Cruces 4784 LOST
NM Albuquerque 4938 LOST
NM Las Cruces 5155 LOST
NM Deming 5166 LOST
NM Albuquerque 5430 LOST
NM Socorro 5492 LOST
NV Fallon 2453 DAMAGE
NV Las Vegas 2592 DAMAGE
NV Las Vegas 6257 DAMAGE
NV Pahrump 5101 DAMAGE
NV Las Vegas 1560 DAMAGE
NV Las Vegas 5070 DAMAGE
NV Mesquite 3847 DAMAGE
NV Las Vegas 1560 LOST
NV Las Vegas 1584 LOST
NV Carson City 1648 LOST
NV Reno 2189 LOST
NV Fallon 2453 LOST
NV Reno 3254 LOST
NV Las Vegas 3350 LOST
NV North Las Vegas 3351 LOST
NV Henderson 3354 LOST
NV Carson City 3408 LOST
NV Las Vegas 3473 LOST
NV Sparks 3729 LOST
NV Mesquite 3847 LOST
NV Reno 4768 LOST
NV Las Vegas 5070 LOST
NV Pahrump 5101 LOST
NV Las Vegas 5258 LOST
NV Las Vegas 5259 LOST
NV Las Vegas 5269 LOST
NV North Las Vegas 5306 LOST
NV Las Vegas 6257 LOST
NY Monticello 2547 DAMAGE
NY East Greenbush 1940 DAMAGE
NY Newburgh 2104 DAMAGE
NY Utica 2093 DAMAGE
NY LeRay 5497 DAMAGE
NY Henrietta 8179 DAMAGE
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
NY Oswego 1926 DAMAGE
NY Cheektowaga 6673 DAMAGE
NY Rochester 1619 LOST
NY Glenville 2874 LOST
NY Cheektowaga 6673 LOST
NY South Setauket 2915 DAMAGE
NY Queensbury 2116 LOST
NY East Greenbush 1940 LOST
NY Rochester 1619 LOST
NY East Greenbush 1940 LOST
NY Fredonia 1949 LOST
NY Genesco 1966 LOST
NY Lakewood 1973 LOST
NY Plattsburgh 1994 LOST
NY Utica 2093 LOST
NY Newburgh 2104 LOST
NY Queensbury 2116 LOST
NY Norwich 2120 LOST
NY Clarence 2355 LOST
NY Syracuse 2581 LOST
NY Glenville 2874 LOST
NY South Setauket 2915 LOST
NY Islandia 2917 LOST
NY Watkins Glen 3221 LOST
NY Rochester 3280 LOST
NY Hempstead 3420 LOST
NY Glenmont 3583 LOST
NY Albion 3607 LOST
NY Massapequa 5068 LOST
NY Ithaca 5240 LOST
NY Cicero 5242 LOST
NY Valley Stream 5293 LOST
NY Cheektowaga 6673 LOST
NY Rochester 8179 LOST
OH Hamilton 2441 DAMAGE
OH Mansfield 5471 DAMAGE
OH Grove City 5466 DAMAGE
OH Columbus 2426 DAMAGE
OH Wilmington 1289 DAMAGE
OH Hillsborough 3515 DAMAGE
OH Norwalk 1986 DAMAGE
OH Middletown 3571 DAMAGE
OH Zanesville 3581 DAMAGE
OH Coshocton 1937 DAMAGE
OH Napoleon 1416 DAMAGE
OH South Point 1478 DAMAGE
OH London 5203* DAMAGE
OH Ashtabula 2359 DAMAGE
OH Canton 5285 DAMAGE
OH Wapakoneta 3300 LOST
OH Springfield 3641 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
OH Eaton 5374 LOST
OH Englewood 5409 LOST
OH Canton 5410 LOST
OH Huber Heights 1495 LOST
OH Millersburg 1724 LOST
OH Hamilton 2441 LOST
OH Cincinnati 3656 LOST
OH Warren 6327 LOST
OH Lima 3206 DAMAGE
OH Mentor 4846 LOST
OH Columbus 2426 LOST
OH Centerville 1503 LOST
OH Mt. Vernon 2149 LOST
OH Middletown 3571 LOST
OH Newark 3580 LOST
OH Moraine 5104 LOST
OH Cincinnati 8131 DAMAGE
OH Bellefontaine 1264 LOST
OH Wilmington 1289 LOST
OH Van Wert 1333 LOST
OH Lebanon 1407 LOST
OH Troy 1410 LOST
OH Napoleon 1416 LOST
OH Fremont 1429 LOST
OH Celina 1433 LOST
OH Cincinnati 1443 LOST
OH Port Clinton 1445 LOST
OH Ashland 1448 LOST
OH South Point 1478 LOST
OH Huber Heights 1495 LOST
OH Centerville 1503 LOST
OH Mansfield 1539 LOST
OH Tiffin 1622 LOST
OH Sandusky 1628 LOST
OH Millersburg 1724 LOST
OH Marion 1750 LOST
OH Eastlake 1863 LOST
OH Bowling Green 1913 LOST
OH Coshocton 1937 LOST
OH Norwalk 1986 LOST
OH Marietta 2078 LOST
OH Columbus 2098 LOST
OH Mount Vernon 2149 LOST
OH Bryan 2191 LOST
OH Steubenville 2193 LOST
OH St. Clairsville 2199 LOST
OH Zanesville 2209 LOST
OH Oxford 2275 LOST
OH West Chester 2309 LOST
OH West Chester 2309 LOST
OH Wauseon 2350 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
OH Ashtabula 2359 LOST
OH Chillicothe 2400 LOST
OH Columbus 2426 LOST
OH Springfield 2429 LOST
OH Hamilton 2441 LOST
OH Reynoldsburg 2726 LOST
OH Salem 2910 LOST
OH Lima 3206 LOST
OH Bainbridge Township 3250 LOST
OH Wapakoneta 3300 LOST
OH Amelia 3342 LOST
OH Athens 3486 LOST
OH Hamilton 3502 LOST
OH Hillsboro 3515 LOST
OH Newark 3580 LOST
OH Zanesville 3581 LOST
OH Madison 3608 LOST
OH Springfield 3641 LOST
OH Cincinnati 3656 LOST
OH Piqua 3765 LOST
OH Upper Sandusky 3809 LOST
OH Mentor 4846 LOST
OH Toledo 5028 LOST
OH Oregon 5029 LOST
OH Toledo 5030 LOST
OH Avon 5066 LOST
OH Parma 5082 LOST
OH Mayfield Heights 5083 LOST
OH Moraine 5104 LOST
OH Canal Winchester 5184 LOST
OH Columbus 5185 LOST
OH London 5203 LOST
OH Canton 5285 LOST
OH Kenton 5355 LOST
OH Eaton 5374 LOST
OH Middlefield 5387 LOST
OH Englewood 5409 LOST
OH Canton 5410 LOST
OH Grove City 5466 LOST
OH Mansfield 5471 LOST
OH Columbus 6308 LOST
OH Elyria 6314 LOST
OH North Canton 6317 LOST
OH Boardman 6322 LOST
OH Reynoldsburg 6326 LOST
OH Warren 6327 LOST
OH Cincinatti 8131 LOST
OK Enid 499 DAMAGE
OK Durant 975 DAMAGE
OK Lawton 5071 DAMAGE
OK Chicasha 113 DAMAGE
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
OK Newcastle 1056 DAMAGE
OK Oklahoma City 743 DAMAGE
OK Sand Springs 838 DAMAGE
OK Broken Arrow 3295 DAMAGE
OK Vinita 50 DAMAGE
OK Skiatook 246 DAMAGE
OK Durant 975 DAMAGE
OK Shawnee 103 DAMAGE
OK Broken Arrow 3295 LOST
OK Muskogee 130 LOST
OK Pryor 22 LOST
OK IDABEL 38 LOST
OK Stilwell 81 LOST
OK Shawnee 103 LOST
OK Chickasha 113 LOST
OK Seminole 123 LOST
OK Muskogee 130 LOST
OK Purcell 139 LOST
OK Skiatook 246 LOST
OK Enid 499 LOST
OK Enid 499 LOST
OK Mustang 517 LOST
OK Del City 544 LOST
OK Tulsa 576 LOST
OK Oklahoma City 743 LOST
OK Sand Springs 838 LOST
OK Durant 975 LOST
OK New Castle 1056 LOST
OK Broken Arrow 3295 LOST
OK Midwest City 3430 LOST
OK Broken Arrow 3508 LOST
OK Norman 4761 LOST
OK Lawton 5071 LOST
OK Tulsa 5093 LOST
OK The Village 5286 LOST
OR Salem 1784 DAMAGE
OR Woodburn 1793 DAMAGE
OR Coos Bay 1880 DAMAGE
OR Klamath Falls 1772 DAMAGE
OR Grants Pass 1834 DAMAGE
OR Klamath Falls 1772 LOST
OR Lebanon 1775 LOST
OR Salem 1784 LOST
OR Woodburn 1793 LOST
OR Grants Pass 1834 LOST
OR Coos Bay 1880 LOST
OR La Grande 1889 LOST
OR Springfield 3239 LOST
OR Eugene 3258 LOST
OR Salem 5368 LOST
OR Portland 5440 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
PA Waynesboro 3633 DAMAGE
PA Erie 6675 DAMAGE
PA Beaver Falls 3223 DAMAGE
PA Bechtelsville 5239 DAMAGE
PA Monroeville 6677 DAMAGE
PA Milford 2064 DAMAGE
PA Mechanicsburg 1886 LOST
PA Beaver Falls 3223 LOST
PA Harrisburg 1591 LOST
PA Monroeville 6677 LOST
PA West Mifflin 6679 LOST
PA Easton 2252 LOST
PA Milford 2064 LOST
PA Hermitage 1568 LOST
PA Harrisburg 1591 LOST
PA Wilkes Barre 1623 LOST
PA Somerset 1765 LOST
PA Cranberry Township 1770 LOST
PA Monica 1883 LOST
PA Butler 1885 LOST
PA Mechanicsburg 1886 LOST
PA Johnstown 1935 LOST
PA Altoona 2049 LOST
PA Milford 2064 LOST
PA York 2205 LOST
PA Easton 2252 LOST
PA West Mifflin 2281 LOST
PA Carlisle 2574 LOST
PA Punxsutawney 2664 LOST
PA Corry 2909 LOST
PA Beaver Falls 3223 LOST
PA Delmont 3228 LOST
PA Elverson 3501 LOST
PA Horsham 3564 LOST
PA Norristown 3565 LOST
PA Waynesboro 3633 LOST
PA Tarentum 3838 LOST
PA Greensburg 4847 LOST
PA Tarentum 4952 LOST
PA Philadelphia 5130 LOST
PA Trevose 5131 LOST
PA Bristol 5177 LOST
PA Lancaster 5200 LOST
PA Wyncote 5229 LOST
PA Bechtelsville 5239 LOST
PA Pittsburgh 5339 LOST
PA Blairsville 5356 LOST
PA Connellsville 5379 LOST
PA Bethel Park 5381 LOST
PA Willow Grove 6676 LOST
PA Monroeville 6677 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
PA West Mifflin 6679 LOST
PA Langhorne 6693 LOST
PA York 8161 LOST
RI Westerly 1964 LOST
SC Travelers Rest 5487 DAMAGE
SC Spartanburg 1281 DAMAGE
SC Spartanburg 1035 DAMAGE
SC Central 3222 DAMAGE
SC Walterboro 1358 DAMAGE
SC Central 3222 DAMAGE
SC Columbia 1286 DAMAGE
SC Sumpter 511 LOST
SC Summerville 1037 LOST
SC Moncks Corner 1146 LOST
SC Taylors 1244 LOST
SC Spartanburg 1281 LOST
SC Columbia 1286 LOST
SC Walterboro 1358 LOST
SC N. Charleston 1359 LOST
SC Charleston 1748 LOST
SC Central 3222 LOST
SC N. Charleston 3367 LOST
SC Spartanburg 8142 LOST
SC N. Charleston 8252 LOST
SC Greenville 8278 LOST
TN Springfield 304 DAMAGE
TN Hermitage 710 DAMAGE
TN Elizabethton 690 DAMAGE
TN Chattanooga 5251 DAMAGE
TN Antioch 5058 DAMAGE
TN Nashville 5119 DAMAGE
TN Ashland City 1226 DAMAGE
TN Knoxville 1318 DAMAGE
TN Cleveland 5263 DAMAGE
TN Athens 663 DAMAGE
TN Knoxville 1320 DAMAGE
TN Jackson 393 DAMAGE
TN Chattanooga 3660 DAMAGE
TN Clarksville 3495 DAMAGE
TN Savannah 268 DAMAGE
TN Camden 738 DAMAGE
TN Milan 104 DAMAGE
TN Brownsville 64* DAMAGE
TN Murfreesboro 5057 DAMAGE
TN Lexington 684 DAMAGE
TN Springfield 304 LOST
TN Knoxville 1318 LOST
TN Columbia 192 DAMAGE
TN Columbia 192 LOST
TN Knoxville 1318 DAMAGE
TN Brownsville 64 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
TN Milan 104 LOST
TN Humboldt 120 LOST
TN Columbia 192 LOST
TN Savannah 268 LOST
TN Springfield 304 LOST
TN Waverly 390 LOST
TN Jackson 393 LOST
TN Bolivar 466 LOST
TN Soddy-Daisy 477 LOST
TN Sparta 587 LOST
TN Dayton 619 LOST
TN Bristol 620 LOST
TN Shelbyville 656 LOST
TN Athens 663 LOST
TN Dyersburg 677 LOST
TN Greeneville 680 LOST
TN Lexington 684 LOST
TN Elizabethton 690 LOST
TN Hermitage 710 LOST
TN Camden 738 LOST
TN Lenoir City 741 LOST
TN Ashland 1226 LOST
TN Knoxville 1318 LOST
TN Knoxville 1320 LOST
TN Hendersonville 1376 LOST
TN Jamestown 1467 LOST
TN Memphis 2322 LOST
TN Bartlett 3599 LOST
TN Chattanooga 3660 LOST
TN Cookeville 4930 LOST
TN Memphis 5043 LOST
TN Antioch 5058 LOST
TN Madison 5107 LOST
TN Nashville 5119 LOST
TN Memphis 5122 LOST
TN Algood 5175 LOST
TN Memphis 5196 LOST
TN Chattanooga 5251 LOST
TN Cleveland 5263 LOST
TN Jackson 6507 LOST
TX Crosby 522 LOST
TX Cypress 5091 DAMAGE
TX Georgetown 1303 DAMAGE
TX Round Rock 5480 DAMAGE
TX Austin 1185 DAMAGE
TX Dallas 3406 DAMAGE
TX Weslaco 1041 DAMAGE
TX Alamo 5165 DAMAGE
TX Rockport 440 DAMAGE
TX Forney 5191 DAMAGE
TX Garland 1055 DAMAGE
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
TX Wylie 5210 DAMAGE
TX Fort Worth 3773 DAMAGE
TX Houston 2066 DAMAGE
TX Boerne 1126 DAMAGE
TX Houston 772 DAMAGE
TX Pasadena 752 DAMAGE
TX Conroe 3591 DAMAGE
TX Georgetown 1303 DAMAGE
TX Round Rock 5480 DAMAGE
TX Tomball 5045 DAMAGE
TX San Antonio 1347 DAMAGE
TX Pampa 600 DAMAGE
TX Brownsville 5493 DAMAGE
TX New Boston 181 DAMAGE
TX Seagoville 5288 DAMAGE
TX Plano 2086 DAMAGE
TX Farmer's Branch 2105 DAMAGE
TX Irving 880 DAMAGE
TX McKinney 206 DAMAGE
TX McKinney 5211 DAMAGE
TX Tyler 1022 DAMAGE
TX Longview 399 DAMAGE
TX Kilgore 572 DAMAGE
TX Azle 5359 DAMAGE
TX Arlington 5416 DAMAGE
TX Garland 1055 LOST
TX Houston 3542 LOST
TX Garland 4783 LOST
TX Fort Worth 590 DAMAGE
TX Silsbee 383 LOST
TX Midlands 3645 LOST
TX Spring 5287 LOST
TX Grapevine 266 DAMAGE
TX Cedar Hill 3285 DAMAGE
TX Uvalde 732 LOST
TX Dallas 949 LOST
TX San Antonio 1313 LOST
TX Fort Worth 3773 LOST
TX Lewisville 5092 LOST
TX Forney 5191 LOST
TX Fort Worth 5312 LOST
TX San Antonio 5146 DAMAGE
TX Eastland 561 LOST
TX Longview 399 LOST
TX Azle 5359 LOST
TX Garland 1055 DAMAGE
TX Houston 3542 DAMAGE
TX Crosby 522 DAMAGE
TX Taylor 77 LOST
TX Lufkin 140 LOST
TX New Boston 181 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
TX McKinney 206 LOST
TX Grapevine 266 LOST
TX Bowie 271 LOST
TX Rockdale 280 LOST
TX Ennis 286 LOST
TX Woodville 288 LOST
TX Graham 353 LOST
TX Center 364 LOST
TX Lumberton 384 LOST
TX Longview 399 LOST
TX Port Arthur 408 LOST
TX Port Isabel 413 LOST
TX Rockport 440 LOST
TX Eagle Pass 461 LOST
TX Gatesville 476 LOST
TX El Paso 512 LOST
TX La Marque 529 LOST
TX Abilene 536 LOST
TX Eastland 561 LOST
TX Corsicana 565 LOST
TX Kilgore 572 LOST
TX Fort Worth 590 LOST
TX Pampa 600 LOST
TX Tomball 703 LOST
TX Humble 744 LOST
TX Pasadena 752 LOST
TX Houston 772 LOST
TX Uvalde 782 LOST
TX Alice 791 LOST
TX Canyon 793 LOST
TX Mineral Wells 804 LOST
TX Dumas 812 LOST
TX Pearland 872 LOST
TX Irving 880 LOST
TX Raymondville 883 LOST
TX Plainview 927 LOST
TX Westworth Village 940 LOST
TX Dallas 949 LOST
TX Tyler 1022 LOST
TX Houston 1040 LOST
TX Weslaco 1041 LOST
TX Tyler 1044 LOST
TX Levelland 1051 LOST
TX Garland 1055 LOST
TX Lampasas 1073 LOST
TX Houston 1103 LOST
TX Plano 1117 LOST
TX Balch Springs 1118 LOST
TX Boerne 1126 LOST
TX Fredericksburg 1154 LOST
TX Bedford 1178 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
TX Austin 1185 LOST
TX Liberty 1186 LOST
TX Belton 1232 LOST
TX Austin 1253 LOST
TX San Benito 1296 LOST
TX Georgetown 1303 LOST
TX San Antonio 1313 LOST
TX San Antonio 1347 LOST
TX Bay City 1405 LOST
TX Humble 1837 LOST
TX Houston 2066 LOST
TX Plano 2086 LOST
TX El Paso 2201 LOST
TX San Antonio 2239 LOST
TX Houston 2257 LOST
TX Fort Worth 2980 LOST
TX Cedar Hill 3285 LOST
TX Houston 3302 LOST
TX Harker Heights 3319 LOST
TX Palmhurst 3320 LOST
TX Dallas 3341 LOST
TX Amarillo 3383 LOST
TX Hereford 3384 LOST
TX The Woodlands 3390 LOST
TX Schertz 3391 LOST
TX Fort Worth 3419 LOST
TX Houston 3425 LOST
TX Hudson Oaks 3431 LOST
TX Desoto 3432 LOST
TX Plano 3482 LOST
TX Houston 3509 LOST
TX Pearland 3510 LOST
TX Laredo 3518 LOST
TX Houston 3542 LOST
TX Austin 3569 LOST
TX Pearland 3572 LOST
TX Allen 3574 LOST
TX Kingwood 3579 LOST
TX Conroe 3591 LOST
TX Dallas 3592 LOST
TX Laredo 3623 LOST
TX Midland 3645 LOST
TX Lindale 3764 LOST
TX Katy 4764 LOST
TX Houston 4769 LOST
TX Garland 4783 LOST
TX Grapevine 4795 LOST
TX San Angelo 4948 LOST
TX Dallas 5042 LOST
TX Houston 5045 LOST
TX Richardson 5074 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
TX Hurst 5080 LOST
TX Cypress 5091 LOST
TX Lewisville 5092 LOST
TX Houston 5094 LOST
TX El Paso 5108 LOST
TX La Porte 5116 LOST
TX Converse 5144 LOST
TX San Antonio 5145 LOST
TX San Antonio 5146 LOST
TX Dallas 5147 LOST
TX Alamo 5165 LOST
TX Forney 5191 LOST
TX Wylie 5210 LOST
TX McKinney 5211 LOST
TX Amarillo 5216 LOST
TX San Antonio 5245 LOST
TX Wharton 5246 LOST
TX Roanoke 5247 LOST
TX Spring 5287 LOST
TX Seagoville 5288 LOST
TX Fort Worth 5312 LOST
TX Saginaw 5316 LOST
TX Austin 5317 LOST
TX Azle 5359 LOST
TX League City 5388 LOST
TX Waco 5389 LOST
TX Arlington 5416 LOST
TX Portland 5460 LOST
TX Brownsville 5493 LOST
TX Lufkin 6202 LOST
TX Houston 6465 LOST
TX Dallas 6482 LOST
TX El  Paso 6502 LOST
TX Wichita Falls 8224 LOST
TX Grand Prairie 8269 LOST
TX Westworth Village 8277 LOST
TX Waco 8286 LOST
UT Richfield 5168 DAMAGE
UT Riverdale 1708 DAMAGE
UT Payson 5167 DAMAGE
UT West Valley City 3568 LOST
UT Layton 1699 LOST
UT Riverdale 1708 LOST
UT South Jordan 2307 LOST
UT American Fork 2511 LOST
UT West Valley City 3568 LOST
UT Salt Lake City 3589 LOST
UT Logan 4786 LOST
UT Logan 4786 LOST
UT West Valley City 5109 LOST
UT South Jordan 5120 LOST
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Attachment H:  Reports to Agreement States of Lost or Damaged TES, By State and 
Store

State City Store # Event 
UT Payson 5167 LOST
UT Payson 5167 LOST
UT Payson 5167 LOST
UT Richfield 5168 LOST
UT Richfield 5168 LOST
UT Clinton 5234 LOST
UT Salt Lake City 5350 LOST
UT Riverdale 6684 LOST
WA Chehalis 2249 DAMAGE
WA Tulalip 2595 DAMAGE
WA Spokane Valley 2539 DAMAGE
WA Puyallup 2403 DAMAGE
WA Renton 4835 DAMAGE
WA College Place 2476 DAMAGE
WA Omak 1947 LOST
WA Colville 2016 LOST
WA Shelton 2121 LOST
WA Sunnyside 2241 LOST
WA Chehalis 2249 LOST
WA Yakima 2269 LOST
WA Puyallup 2403 LOST
WA College Place 2476 LOST
WA Spokane Valley 2539 LOST
WA Spokane 2549 LOST
WA Tulalip 2595 LOST
WA Spokane 2865 LOST
WA Richland 3261 LOST
WA Pasco 3380 LOST
WA Lacey 3531 LOST
WA Renton 4835 LOST
WA Bonney Lake 5041 LOST
WA Poulsbo 5272 LOST
WA Sequim 5273 LOST
WA Vancouver 5462 LOST
WA Seattle 6687 LOST
WI Plymouth 3497 DAMAGE
WI Shawano 2271 DAMAGE
WI Prairie du Chien 882 DAMAGE
WI Delavan 3247 DAMAGE
WI Neenah 2986 DAMAGE
WI Mukwonago 1571 DAMAGE
WI St. Croix Falls 2421 DAMAGE
WI Hayward 3245 DAMAGE
WI Oshkosh 1430 DAMAGE
WI Mukwonago 1571 DAMAGE
WI Prairie du Chien 882 LOST
WI Lake Geneva 910 LOST
WI Platteville 958 LOST
WI Beaver Dam 1012 LOST
WI Oshkosh 1430 LOST
WI Rice Lake 1446 LOST
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Store
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WI Superior 1447 LOST
WI Minitowac 1449 LOST
WI Fond du Lac 1643 LOST
WI Onalaska 1679 LOST
WI Portage 1799 LOST
WI Menonomie 1819 LOST
WI Plover 1828 LOST
WI Wausau 2127 LOST
WI Shawano 2271 LOST
WI Saint Croix Falls 2421 LOST
WI Neenah 2986 LOST
WI Hayward 3245 LOST
WI Delavan 3247 LOST
WI Antigo 3268 LOST
WI Pewaukee 3322 LOST
WI Burlington 3488 LOST
WI Plymouth 3497 LOST
WI Wisconsin Dells 3505 LOST
WI Depere 5090 LOST
WI La Crosse 5127 LOST
WI Chippewa Falls 5373 LOST
WI New Richmond 5432 LOST
WI New Berlin 5438 LOST
WI Waukesha 8164 LOST
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